## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Valerio Cigaina	08/02/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transneuronix, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Stierli Court
Internal Address:	Suite 106
City:	Mt. Arlington
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07856

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10112600

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: hdoneg@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Julius Tabin

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julius Tabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=cigaina assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014962 FRAME: 0856

500004047

CH \$40.00

# **ASSIGNMENT**

I, VALERIO CIGAINA, residing at Villorba in the Province of Treviso, Italy; for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TRANSNEURONIX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 100 Stierli Court, Suite 106, Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 07856 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/112,600, filed on March 28, 2002 entitled

# DEVICE AND PROCEDURE FOR CONTROLLING THE EXTENT OF INTRO-ABDOMINAL FAT IN THE MONITORING OF AN INDIVIDUAL'S SLIMMING

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Mugus 7 2, 2004

VALERIO CIGAINA

State of New Jersey

County of Morris )

I hereby certify that before me at Ivanswuvening, in the County of Moyris and State of New Jersey, USA personally appeared VALERIO CIGAINA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him.

Ougust 2, 2004 Motary Public - My Commission
Expires 06-04-04 PATENT

RECORDED: 08/09/2004 REEL: 014962 FRAME: 0857